# OP \$40.00 29248

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin LIN	06/05/2006
Camel HOU	06/05/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.		
Street Address:	22, CHIEN-KUO RD., TAICHUNG PROCESSING EXPORT ZONE		
City:	TAICHUNG		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248461

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905 812 9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI

Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD.

Address Line 2: PMB #1008

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP11848

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP11848\_desapp\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0642

500139692

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this5	day of	June	, 20 <u>06</u>	by
(1) Kevin LIN (2) Camel HOU				
the assignor/s), residing at (1) Jingshanwa Tow				
(2) Jingshanwa Town, Fangzi District, Weifang Ci	ity, Shandong Pr	rovince, China	<u>i_(3)</u>	
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said ASSIGNOR				
DESIGN				
with serial N	Vo		as fi	led on
and set forth in	an application	for Letters I	Patent of	
executed simultaneously herewith and WHEF	REAS. (1 <u>) GL(</u>	DBE UNION	INDUSTR	JAL CORP.
(2)				
(3)				
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE/S),	(1) GLOBE U	INION INDI	USTRIAL C	ORP.
(2)	(3)			
having his/their residences/s at (1) 22. Chien-K	Cuo Road, Taich	ung Processin	g Export Zor	e, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(2)	***********	(3)		
are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title	and interest in	and to said	inventions a	and said application for Letters
Patent of, and in and to an	y Letters Pater	nt or Patents,		or foreign,
to be obtained therefore and thereon:				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT M	AY CONCER	N: Be it kno	wn that in c	onsideration of the payment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of the sum co	orresponding to	Ten Dollars	s (\$10.00), t	he receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and for other good and valuab	le consideration	m. ASSIGNO	OR/S hereby	sell/s and transfer/s to
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive right, title	ed and interest	to said inve	ntion and al	Letters Patent of
to be obtained therefore on said application or	any continuat	ion, division	, renewal, s	ubstitute or reissue thereof for the
full term or terms for which the same may be	granted.			
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s that no assig	gnment sale, aş	greement of	encumbranc	e has/have been or will be made or
entered into which would conflict with this ass	signment and s	sale:		
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s that ASSIG	NEE/S will, up	on its/their t	equest, be p	provided promptly with all
pertinent facts and documents relating to said	application, sa	id invention	and said Le	tters Patent as may be known and
accessible to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify as	to the same in	any interfer	ence or litig	gation related thereto and will
promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE/S	or its/their leg	gal represent	ative any an	d all papers, instrument or
affidavits required to apply for, obtain, mainta	in and enforce	said applica	tion, said in	vention and said Letters Patent
which may be necessary or desirable to carry or	out the purpose	es hereof.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set I	hand and seal t	this <u>5</u>	day of	June 20 <u>06</u>
SIGNATURE:				
ASSIGNOR: (1) Kevin Lin		(2)		Camel How
Kevin LIN			(	Camel HOU
(3)				
		are the second of the second o		
ASSIGNEE/S(I)	L. W.			
Scott OUYOUNG (President - Gle	oha Union 1-2	uatrial C-	<b>3</b>	
Sout Oo rooms (Frestagat - Ga	ool omon ma	изилан Corp.	)	

**RECORDED: 08/17/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0643